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Bruce County—continued.
Lowery, Alexander, Lovell'B Flat
Lowery, CharleB, Lovell's Flat
Lowery, John, Stirling
Lowery, Thomas, Lovell's Flat
Maley, Patrick, Clarksville
Marshall, James, Hillend
Martin, George, Moneymore
Martin, John, Milton
Matthew, Charles, Millburn
McArthur, Neil, Table Hill
McCallum, Archibald, Table Hill
McCallum, John, Table Hill
McCorkindale, Adam, Manuka Creek
McCorkindale, Archibald, Manuka
McCorkindale, Mrs. M., Waitahuna
McDonald, Bernard, Barnego, Balclutha
McDonald, G., Millburn
McDonnell, G. M., Kaitangata
McElrea, James, Milton
McGill, D., Milton
McGill, Neil, Milton
McGregor, D., Barnego
McGuigan, James, Rosebank, Glenledi
Mcintosh, G., Kuri Buah
Mcintosh, W., Bleaton Farm, Milton
Mcintosh, John, Milton
McKay, D., Manuka Creek
McKay, Robert, Millburn
McKay, W., Taieri Beach
McKechnie, A., Milton
McLean, James, Southbridge, Milton
McLean, William, Clarksville
McLean, William, North Branch, Milton ...
McLeod, James, North Branch, Milton
McMaster and McNeill, Waihola
McNeill, Henry, Circle Hill, Millburn
McPherson, Archibald, Berwick
McPherson, D., Berwick
McPherson, D., Fairfax
Melville, Andrew, Lovell's Flat
Merrilees, Jessie, Taieri Beach
Miller, J., Hillend
Miller, J. and D., Millburn
Miller, John, Milton
Miller, W. H., Spring Vale, Manuka Creek...
Mills, John, Table Hill, Milton
Mills, R. and T., Moneymore
Milne, James, Taieri Beach
Milne, J. P., Akatore
Mitchell, A. T., Kaitangata
Mitchell, D., Ardmore, Wangaloa
Mitchell, Mrs. C, Wangaloa
Mitchelle,R. H., Glenore
Moir, J. and R., Hillend
Moir, Mrs. M., Balclutha
Moore, George, Pukepito
Moore, W., Milton
Morgan, Charles, Taieri Beach
Morgan, David, Glenledi
Morgan, Richard, Glenledi, Milton
Morrison, Malcolm, Kaitangata
Mosely, John, Stirling
Mosely, Joseph, Stirling
MoBley, W. S., Inch-Clutha, Stirling
Muir, Hugh, Manuka Creek
Muir, William, Manuka Creek
Muller, Claus, Manuka Creek
Mulrine, W., Inch-Clutha
Murray, D., Warepa
Murray, Mrs. M., Barnego, Balclutha
Murray, Murdoch, Milton
Murray, Robert, Mary Bank, Clarksville ...
N.Z. Trust and Loan Co., Roxburgh, Glenore
Newbigging, J. L, Moneymore
Nicholas, J.,Waihola
Noble, W, Hillingdon, Akatore
Orlinskie and Anderton, Manuka Creek
Palmer, E. F., Meadow Bank, Clarksville ...
Palmer, John, Mount Stewart, Glenore
Parlane, Andrew, Milton
Paskell, P., Manuka Creek
Paterson, R., Barnego Falls
PaterBon, R., Barnego Falls, Balclutha

288
236

5
240

53
600
383

43
56

624
132
177
276
151
88

290
91

165
399

300
528
75

170

51
100
131
68

260
380
226
780
467
393
582

5
433
200
317

1364
196
130

1034
85

130
562

74
219
624
400
523
263

6
364
191
61

172
100
500
295

70
700

235
236

Nil
591

53
400
192

Nil
43

525
63

178
237
85
62

200
74
31
97

585
358
300
260

51
209
119
50

101
100
25

330
716

Nil
996
419
172
585
215

Nil
183
379

1493
200

35
1000

46
168
461

54
121
635
391
460
750

Nil
383

Nil
37

200
100
492
417

Nil
Nil

91
150
63
12

1595
Nil

27
100

10051
309

69
600

56
672

Nil
115
21

375
Nil

153
70

1000
38
70
52

11543
293
197
598

1200
158
150

750
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Bruce County—continued.
Patterson, James S. and E. H., Millburn ...
Paul, Robert, Milton
Pearson, James, Glenledi
Pearson, John, Glenledi
Pennell and Sons, Kaitangata
Petrie, James, Stirling
Pettigrew, Thomas, Manuka Creek
Pillans, Miss A. S., Stirling
Plever, F., Akatore
Porter, J., Milton
Prentice, James, Waipori, Berwick
Pringle, J., Southbridge, Milton
Pringle, Robert, Milton
Pringle, T., Lovell's Flat
Purvis, R., Akatore
Rabbit, Thomas, Milton
Raitt, James,Wimbledon Farm, Stirling
Read, J. W., Hillend
Reid, E. G., Milton
Rekowake, A. F., Akatore
Rekouake, Francis, Akatore
Renton, W, Inch-Clutha
Robertson, Alexander, Circle Hill, Millburn
Robertson, William, Wangaloa
Robineon, Margaret, Milton
Robin8on,Robert, Southbridge, Moneymore...
Robinson, W., Milton
Robson, Robert, Lovell's Flat
Rose, Mrs. Ann, Waitahuna
Rose, John,Waitahuna
Ross and Cook, Mount Stewart, Manuka Ck.
Roulston, Hector, Millburn
Roulston, Joseph, Millburn
Russell, Clement, Waihola
Russell, H., Glenledi
Russell, Thomas, Millburn
Rutherford, J.P., Inch-Clutha
Rutherford, Peter, Inch-Clutha
Salmon, W. H., Milton
Samson, William, Wangaloa
Scott, A. A., Waihola
Scott, David, Milton
Scott, Henry, Table Hill, Milton
Scott, J. and M., Milton
Scott, Thomas, Clarksville
Shand, Charles, Barnego, Hillend
Shaw, Alexander, Manuka Creek
Shaw, S., Berwick
Sinclair Brothers, Wangaloa
Sinclair, Hugh, Mount Misery, Milton
Sinclair, Walter, Waihola
Smaill Bros., Kaitangata
Smaill, Charles, Kaitangata
Smaill, James, " The Grange," Ineh-Clutha
Smaill, Robert, Inch-Clutha
Smaill, William, Summerhill, Kaitangata ...
Smith, A., Barnego
Smith, Jamee, Waihola
Smith, John, Stirling
Smith, Joseph, Wangaloa
Smith, Peter, Stirling
Smith, Robert, Berwick
Sneddon, Robert, Manuka Creek
Somerville Broa., Lot 4, Coombe Hay, Milton
Somerville, J., Millburn
Steel, A., Clarendon, Milton
Steel, W. and G., Inch-Clutha
Steele, Angus, Waihola
Stevenson, Alexander, Barnego, Balclutha ...
Strain, David, Avon Glen, Millburn
Strain, Mrs. Agnes, Millburn
Strain, MrB. William, Millburn
Sutherland, J. and J.,Millburn
Sutherland, Mrs. R., Table Hill,Waitahuna
Sutherland, W., Round Hill, Waitahuna ...
Telfer,'Andrew, Waitahuna
Thompson, Robert, Springhill, Milton
Thomson, David, North Branch, Milton
Thomson, J. and R., Millburn
Thornton, Thomas, Milton
Tough, John, Milton
Tulloch, G., Glenore
Tweed, Andrew, Lovell's Flat

281
150

1060
192

17

86
40
35

125
988
198
181
236

15
293
250
152
13
38
18

244
43

132
147

1349
320
600

1700
1095
271
122
32

288
181
169
261
436
384

2418
440

274
190

Nil
167
56
26

117
Nil
Nil

119
948
311
170
151
40

300
390

97
Nil

58
55
18

187
40
93
70

580
306
498

1800
800
170
394

Nil
223
148

Nil
159
367
322

1500
300

24
85

213
700
116
600
982

50
650
600
343
342
370

1254
285
232

61
Nil
980

2810
42

903
2392
Nil

16
43

Nil
593
170
200

2724
160
392
228

86
1267
878
187
651

29
19

1-10
285
350
26

598
960
180
646

1000
651
494
292

1120
456
375
82
62

780
3000

72

2494
46
11

81
580
253
193

2918
140
381
240
83

1450
1360
245
385

16
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